

Rabbi Dr. Moshe Stern Memorial Award

One award of \$2,025 will be awarded in the 2023/24 academic session to an undergraduate or graduate student who:

- (1) has completed at least 30 credit hours of study in any program at The University of Manitoba;
- (2) has achieved a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.0 on course work completed at the University of Manitoba;
- (3) has demonstrated community involvement;
- (4) has completed at least one course in Judaic Studies at the University of Manitoba;
- (5) is enrolled part-time or full-time in any school or faculty at the University of Manitoba or any other accredited university (Canadian or international) to pursue Judaic Studies, in the year in which the scholarship is tenable, with the *provisos* that:
 - (a) a student who is pursuing an academic program of study may register at any accredited university; or
 - (b) if a student chooses to pursue a theological program of study, enrollment must be at an accredited Orthodox Jewish post-secondary institution.

Candidates must submit an application, including a statement (maximum 500 words) that describes their community involvement and identifies the institution they plan to attend.

Note: Students who are not enrolled at the University of Manitoba will be required to provide proof of their admission to an accredited institution and registration in courses in Judaic Studies before funds are disbursed.

Application Deadline: October 1st

Submit completed applications by email to: FAAOapplications@umanitoba.ca



Rabbi Dr. Moshe Stern Memorial Award

Name	U of M student #	
Address		
Email		
Phone numbers: Home	Cell	
Program of study and the name of	educational institution you will attend:	
on your program of eligible studies	plans for the 2023-2024 academic session. The statemes and the name and address of your educational institunvolvement. (If more space is required, you may attack	tion. Also, please include
	d university or institution, the recipient will be required proof of enrolment at the institution to receive his/her	
G' t	Date	

Application Deadline: October 1st

Submit completed applications by email to: FAAOapplications@umanitoba.ca